

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1043/2007

AFSANA AKHTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHID KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time for filing counter affidavit

Four weeks' time is granted.

List the matter on 12.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar